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% o o I f%% ; SYMBOLS LEGEND NOTES OCCUPANCY UNITS / STOREYS PROPOSED ZONING GFA MIXED-USE WITH GROUND FLOOR COMMERCIAL - ZONING - MD2 (2031) S307 GENERAL NOTES
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Bt A o ,\/ % PR EXITS - - PROPERTY LINE . FOR EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS, SEE SURVEY PLAN BY ANNIS, Residential (Rental) 297 units / Ground = 1 caretaker unit = 90m? (excluded) ZONING RULE REQUIREMENT PROVIDED 1. These architectural documents are the exclusive property of NEUF
Entrance Bay e S O'SULLIVAN, VOLLEBEKK LTD., REGISTERED PLANS #4797 & 42482, Ground to 21st floors 2nd =16 units = 939m? jvfrcit*t‘ggcgﬁg);:‘t‘ﬁéﬁ;‘:ﬁgi“”0‘ be used, copied, or reproduced without
- Q o ‘_\"""'\ = ('a' * - H - - - : :
B : & o PATH OF EXIT — SUBMITTED SEPERATELY. 31=16 unit = 946m? Minimum lot area No minimum 3,109.10m? , ) , N o
) S|z DRIVE AISLE . FOR NEW GRADES AND SITE SERVICES, SEE CIVIL ENGINEERING 4t - 11t =15 units/floor = 934m? floor 2. The contractor is responsible for checking and verifying all dimensions
2 = g ”’gr. o 3= ’ . with respect to the project. Any discrepancy shall be reported to the
s e %, 10 e PLANS BY NOVATECH ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, SUBMITTED 12t = 15 units = 932m2 Minimum lot width No minimum 42.45m on George Street. architect.
\a-'n\ o "-‘\Q _\_‘e&"'%. k EXISTING BUILDINGS SEPERATELY. 13 - 17t = 15 units/floor = 934m? floor 40.40 on back portion. 3. The architect must be notified of all errors, omissions, and
o o . . ZONING GFA INCLUDES AREA MEASURED FROM THE INTERIOR FACE 18t = 14 units = 876m2 diSCfrep?ncies between these documents and those of the other
o & AIRWELLS WITH STEEL GRATE s OF EXTERIOR WALLS TO THE EXTERIOR FACE OF PARTY WALLS 19t & 20t = 14 units = 851m2 Minimum front yard No minimum, 1m maximum. 0.72m on George Street professionals.
S| FIRE ACCESS ROUTE SEPARATING DIFFERENT USES, AS DEFINED IN CITY OF OTTAWA 21t =12 units = 772m? 4. Do not scale drawings. The dimensions on these documents must be
o5 @y LSy N 'Y YY"YTY o eseses e B e p——— .. . . . .. . oo read and not measured.
e 3 o 9 AREA DRAINS ZONING BY-LAW DEFINITION (2008-250). Minimum interior side | No minimum 0.70m on West side of building. . o .
B £ 3 TOTAL = 18,309m? (without Ground) yard 1,94m on East side of building. 5 tTOh&Ze ’fr;“évc"t‘gs are to be read in conjuction with all material relevant
__1\9'-*““ ""-.,;- i SNOW MELT AREA SOLID WASTE COLLECTION REQUIREMENTS '
me%%mﬂ oo Minimum 15% (44 units) 8 x Studios (1BF units = 15%)) Minimum rear yard No minimum 6.29m to one storey volume.
9 Wiirrgy Y & SIAVESE CONNECTION ZONING MECHANISM FECULATIEL] FROFOEED required to be Barrier-Free 191 x 1 Bedroom (31BF units = 16%) 5.47m to 4th to 17th floor overhang.
N 2 A, 8+ (BF) to be distributed 98 x 2 Bedroom (15BF units = 15%)
% 2 o€ Residential Waste Garbage (Compacted) = 0.053y3/unit Garbage (Compacted) = 6 x 3y3 containers throughout residential st Maximum building 70m as per Schedule 307. 70m all inclusive.
5 2 e . ¢ ghout residential storeys. _ > el .
s % % \ o __——-.  PROPOSED DEPRESSED CURB Require 162 _ Total = 18y° . A7BF units = 15% height No projections permitted
% @ ™ Recycling (GMP) = 0.018y3/unit Recycling (GMP) = 2 x 3y3 containers P .
o= ¥ &5 Require 6y° Total = 6y . . beyond building height.
o W e o o % Recycling (Fibres) = 0.038y3/unit Recycling (Fibres) = 4 x 3y? containers Commercial Ground Commercial = 453m? . . .
. B % @ Require 12y3 Total = 12y3 Office = 72m?2 Maximum floor space | Not applicable Not applicable
@ P Organics = 240L container/50 units Organics = 7 x 240L containers index
o’ aet % %;( % Require 6 containers Total = 1680L TOTAL 18,834m? Mechanical - Electrical Engineer
; % T Minimum width of No miminum except that where | Whole yard to be landscaped. JAIN
landscape area a yard is provided and not used 745())05 Ezasst ggggro Crescent, 2nd Floor Mississauga, Ontario, L5N 6P8
N . . . T 905 285 jainconsultants.com
\ for required driveways, aisles,
arking, loading spaces, or
22 STOREYS parking, paces,
outdoor commercial patio, the Structural Engineer
N whole yard must be landscaped Goodeve Structural Inc.
5 STOREYS 8 STOREYS 9 STOREYS 11 STOREYS 13 STOREYS 15 STOREYS 22 STOREYS 3 STOREYS u - — - 18-77 Auriga Drive, Ottawa ON K2E 727
x ABOVE ABOVE Provisions for Minimum lot area for an interior | Minimum lot area met. T 613 226 4558 goodevestructural.ca
N FUTURE HOTEL & buildings 10 storeys lot: 1350m?2
x RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT and higher Landscape Architect _
PENTHOUSE (By-law 2019-353) Minimum interior side and rear | Site Plan Approval received. Jame_S B. Lennox & Associates
yard setback for a tower: 7.5m s 50 adn e Otava ON, K2 5AS
FIRE HYDRANT, Minimum separation distance Not applicable.
REFER TO between towers on the same lot: Civil
CIVIL DRAWINGS 15m. Novatech Eng. Consultants Ltd.
240, Michael Cowpland Drive, Suite 200, Ottawa ON K2M 1P6
100 925 OVERALL SITE . . . T 613 234 9643 novatech-eng.com
RETAINING WALL AND GUARDRAIL WHERE Parking Garage 100% of ground floor frontinga | 100% of ground fronting George Street for a
permission street (excluding mechanical minimumm depth of 3m, is occupied by
ELEVATION CHANGES EXCEED 600mm, — | |COVERED GARBAGE ALCOVE ) , , _ , Architect
room, pedestrian and vehicular | permitted Commercial use and Office use.
REFER TO CIVIL AND STRUCT DRAWINGS. ¢ o NEUF Archi IN
45 965 M 20115 19418 4385 3964 712 © access) for a minimumm depth UF Architectes INC.
] 15 330 2170 4200 [ CENTREOF of 3m, must be occupied by 10 Rideau Street, dth floor, Otiawa ON K1N 91
| STREET .’ architectes.com
| permitted use..
£+ — =2F S E = L Seal
geecccace - o e e e = FEE = E= ma Ui Ll A : Y F=cc===-= al @ ) .
. ! ——— 1 8 N }ANBgCAE&; AREA 7 - S NPLEXT A 2N | ] 8 Ground floor use 100% of ground floor frontinga | 100% of ground fronting George Street for
' ' = S . . — . —— | . 4 street (excluding lobby area, a minimumm depth of 3m, is occupied by
X X . DASHED LINE REPRESENTS S % 1%]:77 | : . mechanical room and access permitted Commercial use.
UNDERGROUND PARKING OUTLINE K // I i .
! ! P1TO P4 LEVEL WS =l & 5 BIKE PARKING to other floors) for a minimumm
' ' w Eu ) s | ' { depth of 3m, must be occupied
' ' = 38l RESIDENTIAL BE RESIDENTIAL | , ) by select Uses
0 0 W~ S . .
> al [ i O O TOWER S | TOWER o
: : o NS I sillL2s0, 9 21 STOREYS, % 21 STOREYS | : ] . Total f lobbi hanical
! ‘ S ks = [ i GROUND FLOOR ~ o = i | RESIDENTIAL TOWER Total gross area of lobbies, otal gross area of lobbies, mechanica
. . SHAD(F;E '{:\SFUARREE;’ERVEES&I)\IJ'aE(?\‘L.JrTLINE g § 0 % J it RESIDENTIAL & RETAIL '8 ( - | [ 20 STOREYS mechanical rooms and access rooms and access to other floors does not
: : 3 110 & 116 YORK STREET TS § 8" a S ' ‘E < v 1 STOREY O Q | : : to other floors must not exceed | exceed 50% of ground floor gross area.
' ' 3 REFER TO PROJECT #13098 GRATE LEVEL WITH = ) < v GEOD EL GROUND A - 085 I < RETAIL * 50% of ground floor gross
] ] |
] v ENTRANCE area.
' ' UNDERGROUND PARKING EXITS TO BE ADJAGENT SURFACH ‘g g N = 61-%‘1 %%@ESF';?TEMIAL %8 T ‘ | ot ML) : :
SN ) — . .
. , INCLUDED IN DE?IGN 1y Ha _ sla =l | ' 4 Min. 50% of ground floor to be | Area of permitted Commercial use exceeds
. . GEOD EL GROUND= 61.28 W O P1=57.900 3l o 2857 5856 = 1 | ¢ RESIDENTIAL i i V
' ' D1 = 57 58 ‘ L ‘ P . € ,,L of© DS S occupied by permitted use 50% of gross floor area and has separate
: : l |/ v i B 5 | ¢ 1 subject to a separate and direct access to George Street.
. ' p 1740 S ~ 3 ! i direct access to abuttin
. RS ¢ o S 5 6267 y | BO0OMIN | 9
. ¢ a d ro o~ 2 K ) street.
X X g 2 X ‘ 5 H‘ \ 'FIRE ACCESS ROUTE'
: N \ “dwes S ! : t 3 |2
) v 2B | * — o | | RESIDENTIAL b B S AMENITY AND PARKING REQUIREMENTS
; : 5 & { & - | __“__E)?H_'I 3 PENTHOUSE LEVEL ENTRANCE ) ZONING - MD2 (2031) $307
! o = o \ /1 \ D & 9/ = AND AMENITIES ' ' (PARKING COMBINED WITH FUTURE 110 & 116 YORK STREET DEVELOPMENT)
' ' & / \ i s @ = [ +— DASHED LINE REPRESENTS
' ' \ ) 6000 ) \ 22 STOREYS I ' UNDERGROUND PARKING OUTLINE
' ' \ i) T DRIVE AISLE 5 [ r ' P1TO P4 LEVEL ZONING MECHANISM REGULATION ORIGINAL PROPOSAL PROPOSED NEWLY PROPOSED
*  BO0OMIN | ® 5200 ' s Y ol 5 30 800 ] | ' r 1 STOREY PARKING 5 STOREY PARKING 4 STOREY PARKING
"FIRE ACCESS ROUTE, | = % REESI\I/[;ZI,:\I%E g | ' t (DEC 7,2012) (JUN 6, 2023) (DEC 2024) A R C H |T E C T( E )S
|
FIRE DEPARTMENT
: : E @ | E | : Ll ‘ 1 1 1 1 \} | I : CONNECTION AND Residential Parking None Required Hotel & Condos P2 26 spaces P3 44 spaces (14 reduced)
; ; slel Wm0 g RESIDENTIAL TOWER N  soNAGE i 141 GEORGE R | P3  51spaces P4 46 spaces (14 reduced) v
' ' / \ 'S / 3 | L o WITH ROOF TERRACE = ’ !- 6m drive aisle required. 5 ext_eno_r P4 52 spaces 6.0m drive aisle provided.
. . / \x | ‘ 21 STOREYS E{J < | . w 225 interior P5 52 spaces
o © RESIDENTIAL
. : GROUND TO 3RD \ A . - ey | - L 110 & 116 YORK P3  41spaces (10 reduced)
. . T FLOOR OUTLINE / \ \ / '\(ﬂ) AT N § \ = ' |__~ 3STOREYS! P4 41 spaces (10 reduced) A
' ' \ \ / \ ! I f la Commercial Parking None Required P1 5 spaces. None Required.
' ' = B A\ \ A ' o RESIDENTIAL TOWER DEPRESSED CURS, 141 GEORGE 6.7m drive aisle required.
! ! !\ ¢ . ‘ \% T I g i in(= i Ml i M= i JAE o L 20 STOREYS REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS.
: : 289/ T | | N " |0 F ‘ L 5 - S COORDINATE LOCATION ON SITE. Hotel Parking None Required P1 25 spaces P1 29 spaces (13 reduced)
: : RESIDENTIAL TOWER o 'ﬂ‘\ z K GENERATOR ROOM. X Q N v v N N ROOF TERRACES. v v v P [ 3018 5393 70/"—' ‘ :' 141 GEORGE 6m drive aisle required. P2 44 spaces (14 reduced)
OVERHANG ) - e 2 STOREYS 1 STOREY S| : : A RESIDENTIAL TOWER 6.0m drive aisle provided.
' ' = 3} I o) v v W W W . v W W W v = /A p
. . 4th TO 17th STOREYS \ - NS > ‘g) |4/ ,§ ~ F 1 tH 18 STOREYS Cllent
' ' D I B 7 e == = " = — = = — — — — = — — — ‘ P1 16 spaces (11 reduced) en
\ = l . =~ ~ NG p
teecocen-- 4 - . * ! :E by GAS PAD 3219 4089 7,'/ |-/PEXIT """" |" g 110 & 116 YORK P2 39 spaces (10 reduced)
n — | —— — N N E I I h
|7 ’_ \ x = - { = Total: 230 spaces | Total: 246 spaces Total: 300 spaces
‘ i l (96 reduced 32%) a
- CLARIDGE
NEIGHBOURING 7= . SN 110 York 137 spaces W
L CONNECTION | 6000MN | EXISTING — — INTERMITTENT BALCONIES (41 reduced 30%) © H O M E S
LLI ANDAZ HOTEL 1 DRIVEASLE | MASONRY WALL 3rd TO 21st FLOORS BALCONY PROJECTION EXISTING MASONRY WALL M,
m P1LEVELS %‘ REFER TO ELEVATIONS 19th FLOOR Visitor Parking Residential Area Z (By-law 2016-249); no P1 2 spaces P3 13 spaces -
Sl gﬁgﬁg?_’ (L)I7N§LR(5\I/D ggsgg&smﬂ) more than 30 visitor spaces are required per P2 23 spaces P4 12 spaces
— NEIGHBOURING ANDAZ ! ‘W E VAULT AND ELECTRICAL ROOMS ROOF OVERHANG OVER BALCONY PROJECTIONS ——— Euilding- 42031 0,083 257 un 6.0m drive aisle provided.
\ TERRACE 5th TO 18th FLOORS xception ; U.USJ spaces x units
o (15 ggggéYS) NATI%?S?—I%?SE \ (P1) — = 25 visitor parking spaces
ive ai ired. : Project
xm GEODEL = 6233 (UNDERGROUND I | NEIGHBOURING NEIGHBOURING NEIGHBOURING COMMERCIAL LL 6m drve aisle required Total: 25 spaces rolee
iy COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL BUILDING LL Barrier-Free Parking 251-300 spaces requires 8 barrier-free JUN 6, 2023 DEC, 2024 MAY, 2025
o APPROX BASEMENT = 57.47 ELEC-TR|CAL VAULT) } BUILDING BUILDING (3 STOREYS) m spaces P1toP5 2 spaces P1 3 spaces George P1,P3,P4 -1 type A per floor 1 41 G E 0 RG E STRE ET
N I Combined 4 type As per floor P2to P4 2 spaces York  P1-1type A& 1type B
>— \ } (1 STOREY) (2 STOREYS) 141 GEORGE & 4 type Bs per floor P2,P3 - 2 type B per floor
ANDAZ HOTEL AIRWELLS U) 110 & 116 YORK (Traffic and Parking By-Law 2017-301 ) Total 10 spaces Total 10 spaces Total: 9 spaces
| .
AN LLl Minimur Bicycle Parking| Residential: 0.5 spaces x 297 units Condo Residential: 16 (P1) Residential: 56 (P1) Location No.
O) 141 GEORGE = 149 bicycle parking spaces 141 interior (Indoor) 64 (P2) 70 (P2) OTTAWA 12810
\rMIN 1800 MIN 1100 66 (P3) 31(P3)
— - - = — e A,: m Retail: 1 space per 250m? of GFA Total 157 spaces
2 R R S K B F}ﬁw A 468m2 GFA / 250m? Retail - 5 (Exterior)
> 5% el . IR 5% A‘;,L; SN 1 4 = 126?454' S T 1 . E—— o = 2 bicycle parking spaces Retail : 5 (Exterior)
24 ; RN éj\‘ B | | | NO REVISION DATE (yyyy.mm.dd)
Hotel: 1 per 1000m2 of GFA Hotel
110 & 116 YORK A1
(D +/-7,746m2 GFA/1,000m2 7 exterior Hotel 9 (Interior) 000 FOR COORDINATION 20241122
NEW CURB RAMP TQ MATCH EXISTING = 8 bicycle parking spaces RRR _ RE-ISSUED FOR FOUNDATION PERMIT _ 2024.12.09
Fecccceccancan Aur = = o Sevevang BAUE TR MALLY EXID TING T ycle parking sp TTT  FOR COORDINATION 2025.01.13
' 5 REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS. ' DEPRESSED CURE, VW  RE-ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL 2025.01.24
. 3 COORDINATE LOCATION ON SITE. . NEW SIDEWALK TO MATCH INTO EXISTING, DAL H O U S | E ST R E E T Minimum 50% to be horizontal racks. Total: 148 spaces | Total: 151 spaces | Total: 171 spaces - 5.01.
. Z . REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS. 76 (~44%) vertical mount. 001 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2025.01.21
‘ = @ NEW PAVERSTO MATCH EXISTING ' COORDINATE LOCATION ON SITE. FOR CLIENT USE 2025.01.29
: ° S WHERE PLANTER WAS REMOVED : Maximum parking 1.5 per dwelling unit Total parking spaces is Total parking spaces is 002 2"01 2025.02.24
' & REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS. ' Limited to 446 space for 297 units. under the limit. under the limit. 004 103 2025.03.21
o = . (combined with visitor) WWW  FOR COORDINATION 2025.04.11
1 per 100m2 of Commercial gross area. 006 SI-05 2025.04.25
Limited to 5 spaces. 008 RE-ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL ~ 2025.05.28
009 SI-07 2025.06.05
0 1 2 5 10m Minimum driveway width | 6m 6m 6m 010 SI-08 2025.06.24
5:: 5 XXX RE-ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL  2025.06.30
o Minimum aisle width 6m 6m 6m YYY  RE-ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL  2025.07.14
A 012 SI-10 2025.08.06
./ 2r A
; : (ElO) o, Loading Exception #2031: None Required. NA NA Z7Z  RE-ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL  2025.08.29
‘ Amenities Areas Amenity Area - 6m? per unit Total Balconies = 1,555m2 | Total Balconies =  1,727m?2 Drawn by Checked by
=297 units x 6 = 1,782 Ground = 35m? 20 = 110m?2 SJ LH
ANDREW MCCREIGHT Communal Amenty A Bie g i DATE (aa.mm) Scale
ommunal Amenity Area : rd=gym: = Jom H H
Exception #2031: minimum 40% off the 4t 170= 75me floor i to 170 = 82m?) floor FEB 2023 As indicated
MANAGER, DEVELOPMENT REVIEW CENTRAL required total Amenity Area 18th = 77m2 18th = 80m2 Drawing Title ©
=1,782m2 x 0.4 = minimum 713m? 19 = 85m?2 19 = 97m? A
PLANNING, DEVELOPMENT & BUILDING SERVICES SITE PLAN N i x0. = minimum 713m oy - oo SITE PLAN —
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, CITY OF OTTAWA 1:250 A100 Layout of Communal Amenity Area - 21st = 85m2 21st= 82m2 o.
aggregated into areas up to 54m? <t
Total Communal = 729m? Total Communal = 773m?
AN
Ground floor = 220m?2 Ground floor = 432m?2 C\Il
2nd = 195m2 22nd = 341m?
APPROVED 21st = 341m? Revision Dwg Number F|
) Total = 2,284m? Total = 2,500m? N~
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